Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 304TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 303RD REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-798; 8-1 to 8-457; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-42; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-5, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-18 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.24 13th 0-7 Original
0-1 304th *  0-1.25 22nd 0-8 Original
0-1.1 46th 0-1.26 34th 0-9 Original
0-1.2 34th 0-1.27 29th 0-10 Original
0-1.3 36th 0-1.28 12th 0-11 1st
0-1.4 20th 0-1.29 22nd 0-12 Original
0-15 5th 0-1.30 9th 0-13 3rd
0-1.6 5th 0-1.31 4th 0-14 2nd
0-1.7 8th 0-1.32 8th 0-15 6th
0-1.8 9th 0-1.33 10th 0-15.1 2nd
0-1.9 19th 0-1.34 12th 0-16 3rd
0-1.10 18th 0-1.35 9th 0-16.1 5th
0-1.11 13th 0-1.36 13th 0-17 6th
0-1.12 23rd 0-1.37 7th 0-18 Original
0-1.13 12th 0-1.38 9th 0-19 Original
0-1.14 20th 0-1.39 34th 0-20 Original
0-1.15 10th 0-1.40 23rd 0-21 Original
0-1.16 20th 0-1.41 7th 0-22 Original
0-1.17 18th 0-1.42 18th 0-23 Original
0-1.18 23rd 0-1.43 22nd 0-24 2nd
0-1.19 58th 0-2 1st 0-25 1st
0-1.20 32nd *  0-3 2nd 0-26 5th
0-1.21 10th 0-4 Original 0-27 1st
0-1.22 10th 0-5 5th 0-28 Original
0-1.23 41st 0-6 Original 0-29 1st
* New or Revised Page.
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CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
8-40.34 1st 8-56 1st 8-87 2nd
8-40.35 Original 8-57 1st 8-88 2nd
8-40.36 Original 8-58 1st 8-89 2nd
8-40.37 Original 8-59 1st 8-90 2nd
8-40.38 Original 8-60 1st 8-91 3rd
8-40.39 Original 8-61 1st 8-92 1st
8-40.40 Original 8-62 1st 8-93 1st
8-40.41 1st 8-63 1st 8-93.1 3rd
8-40.42 Original 8-64 1st 8-93.2 2nd
8-40.43 1st 8-65 1st 8-93.3 1st
8-40.44 Original 8-66 1st 8-94 2nd
8-40.45 Original 8-67 1st 8-95 1st
8-40.46 Original 8-68 1st 8-96 1st
8-40.47 Original 8-69 1st 8-97 1st
8-40.48 Original 8-70 1st 8-98 1st
8-40.49 Original 8-71 1st 8-99 1st
8-40.50 Original *  8-72 1st 8-100 1st
8-40.51 Original *  8-73 1st 8-101 1st
8-41 1st 8-74 2nd 8-102 1st
8-42 1st 8-74.1 Original 8-103 1st
8-43 1st 8-75 2nd 8-104 1st
8-44 1st 8-76 2nd 8-105 1st
8-45 1st 8-77 1st 8-106 3rd
8-46 1st 8-78 2nd 8-107 2nd
8-47 1st 8-79 2nd 8-108 2nd
8-48 1st 8-80 1st 8-109 1st
8-49 1st 8-81 2nd 8-110 1st
8-50 2nd 8-82 2nd 8-111 1st
8-51 2nd 8-83 2nd 8-112 1st
8-52 1st 8-84 1st 8-113 1st
8-53 1st 8-85 2nd 8-114 1st
8-54 1st 8-85.1 1st 8-115 1st
8-55 1st 8-86 1st 8-116 1st

* New or Revised Page.
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8.1
8.1.8

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

GENERAL

PRoOMOTIONS (Cont'd)

A.19. Frame Relay Service (FRS) Renewal Promo

For a limited time only, from July 18, 2007 through October 15, 2007, existing
Frame Relay Service (FRS) customers may renew their service for 24-months for
a 15% discount or 36-months for a 30% discount on all recurring rates without
incurring TLA and/or nonrecurring charges.

Terms and Conditions of this Promo are as follows:

Existing interstate customers on either a month-to-month plan or fixed period
service rate plan are eligible if they have 12 months or less remaining on their
existing interstate fixed period service rate plan.

A 6 month minimum service period applies to the new interstate 24-month or
36-month fixed period service rate plan.

The following interstate nonrecurring charges will be waived when a customer
requests changes at the same time they are renewing their existing interstate
FRS:

- Subsequent PVC order charges and per PVC charges when adding a new
FRS PVC to an existing location.

- Nonrecurring charges for adding a new location or upgrading existing
service.

The discounts will be applied to the respective 24- or 36-month rates in effect
on the date the new fixed period service rate plan becomes effective.

The 30% promotion discount is available with the 36-month Optional
Minimum Billing Level (OMBL) fixed period service rate plan.

This promotion does not apply to:
- Private Line Service rate elements that connect to Frame Relay Service.
- Standalone FRS Access Links.

- Moves of Frame Relay sites and service downgrades.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 328.)
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(N)
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8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.1 GENERAL
8.1.8 PROMOTIONS
A.19. Frame Relay Service (FRS) Renewal Promo (Cont’d)

Should this service be disconnected prior to completion of the fixed period (N)
service rate plan, the customer would forfeit any nonrecurring waiver(s) and
monthly promotional rates and be subject to a new minimum service period and
the Termination Liability and Waiver Policy. This offering is not available with
other promotions or the FRS Renewal Discount Plan for Fixed Period Rate Plans.

Signed Service Agreements must be submitted on or before October 31, 2007 to
qualify for the promotion. Order completion must be within 90 days of the order
application date. When order completion is delayed due to Company reasons, the
order completion date will be extended. (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 328.)
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